FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OM3 0651-0027 06-01-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101371103

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2-12-00

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name LaSalle Bank, N.A.				
Formerly LaSalle National Bank	6813126			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other National Banking Associat:	ion			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name T and D Metal Products, L.I	L.C.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 601 E. Walnut Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Watseka	Illinois 60970			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
55/31/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000072 681316 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1 FC:481 40.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0219

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Rep	resentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name			occiving t unity cities.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponder	it Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 499–6700	
Name []				
Address (line 1)		RETURN TO:		
Address (line 2)		Federal Research Co 400 Seventh St., N.V Washington, DC 200	V., Suite 101	
Address (line 3)		washington, Do 200		
Address (line 4)				
raucs	nter the total number of p cluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ecument # 2/	
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Tra	ademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).	
Traden	nark Application Number	r(s) l Regist	tration Number(s)	
		681316		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
	nent by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	4	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and	Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
marcate	u	-22-1	0 0 -0	
Brian P. Ke	rwin, Esq.		<u> </u>	
	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0220

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Attention Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

LaSalle Bank, N.A., formerly known as LaSalle National Bank ("Secured Party"), being duly sworn, declares that Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and lien in and on the trademark registration of **T and D Metal Products**, **L.L.C.**, successor to T and D Metal Products Co., listed on Exhibit A attached hereto. The security interest and lien of Secured Party in and on said trademark was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 1992.

LASALLE BANK, N.A., formerly known as LaSalle National Bank

1 //

Its:

Subscribed and sworn before me a Notary Public on this 18th day of 1,2000

By:

Notary Public

GARY K. FORDYCE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 05/27/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0221

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Date Registered
REM LINE	681316	7/7/59

CHI\20342.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/15/2000 REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0222